RECEIVED OCT. 31, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072119

		Original Title Page						
	-	Tariff No. 3						
	Cancels							
	Tariff No. 2							
	of							
ı	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-000009							
	(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)							
	(Registered trade	e name of Solid Waste Collection Company)						
	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, BIO-MEDICA							
	IN THE FOLLOWING DES	SCRIBED TERRITORY:						
	Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or						
	Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 399	complaints should be referred to the						
	City, State/Zip Code Puyallup WA 98371-0158	following company representative:						
	Telephone Number(including area code) (253) 896-3278 (C)	Name: Irmgard R Wilcox Title: Controller						
	FAX number, if any (253) 582-9561 (C)	Phone: (253) 896-3278 (C) E-mail: <u>Irmgardw@wcnx.org (N)</u>						
	E-mail address, if any: <u>Irmgardw@wcnx.org (N</u>	Fax: <u>(253) 582-9561 (C)</u>						
Issued by:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue date:	October 31, 2007	Effective Date: December 15, 2007						
	(For Official (
Docket No	Date:	By:						

RECEIVED AUG 13, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200744

Tariff No.	3	_	2 Revised Pag	ge No1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9		
		CHECK S	HEET	
	tariff and/or any supp	n this tariff are listed consecutively elements to the tariff listed on this parto, the issue date of this page. "O"	by number. The pages in the age have issued dates which are	
	Heather Garland August 12, 2020	(For Official Use	Effective Date:	October 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200744 Agenda Date: 09-24-20 Effective Date: 10-01-20

RECEIVED OCT. 31, 2007 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-072119

Tariff No.	3	_	Original Pag	ge No2				
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-000009 Registered Trade Name(s)							
		Definition of Terms and	Desription of Service					
	services provided to cus as set forth in this tariff	tomers under this tariff, the custom	ers shall pay Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc. the				
(b) Com	npany Warrents:							
	(1) It understands that currently known hazards which are presented to persons, property and the environment in the transportation, storage and disposal of the Bio-medical waste material.							
	(2) It will transport, store and dispose of the Bio-medical Waste material in full compliance with all Federal EPA and Washington State laws and regulations.							
	(3) The waste management facilities utilized are licensed and permitted to store and dispose of waste materials within the description of the Bio-medical Waste material profile.							
	n the event such waste r uch loss.	nanagement facilities lose permitte	d status, customers will be promp	tly notified of				
. ,	(5) Carrier will provide staff with initial and continuing training in handling, transporting and disposal of Bio-midical Wastes.							
(c) Cust	tomer Warrents:							
	(1) That the Bio-medical Waste material will be packaged in constainers meeting or exceeding health department minimum requirements and protected from damage until time of pick-up.							
fo le	(2) It shall communicate, on an ongoing basis, the nature and content of the Bio-medical Waste material tendered for transportation and disposal, and will continue to communicate, those hazards and risks known to or learned by the customer to be incidental to the handling transportation, storage, treatment and disposal of the Bio-medical Waste material.							
oi w qı	(3) If the Bio-medical Waste material is, or contains, hazardous substances as defined pursuant to Section 101 of the federal Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980, the customer will submit in writing, prior to tendering or delivering any bio-medical Waste material containing a reportable quantity of unapproved Bio-medical Waste substance or substance pursuant of Section 102 of said Act, specifying those hazardous substances present in a reportable quantity.							
Issued By	r: Irmgard R Wilcox							
_	e: October 31, 2007		Effective Date	e: December 15, 2007				
	,	(For Official		·				
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	By:					

RECEIVED JULY 16, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190612 SUB 8/20/19

Tariff No.	3	-	_	1	Revised Pa	age No	3		
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.	G-9						
	,	Definition of Terms ar	nd Description of Serv	ice (contin	nued)				
Bio	(4) If the Bio-medical Waste material is covered by requirements of any state laws or regulations relating to Bio-medical Waste or Bio-medical Materials, it will comply with all Applicable requirements of such laws or regulations.								
(d) Servi	ce:								
	(1) Scheduled service shall be any service which is regularly scheduled as to specific date(s) or day(s) each month with consistent frequency.								
—— (2) — N	(2) Minimum service shall be once per month. Minimum charge is \$20.85 per 5-gallon box and \$22.60 per 10 gallon box.								
<u>(2) Or</u>	(2) On Call or Less-than-Monthly-Service is offered at \$15.00 a month. When on call service is requested, Murrey's Disposal will schedule a pickup within a reasonable time after request has been made. This minimum charge applies in any calendar month in which no pickup is scheduled. Regular charges on page 4 will apply when an on-call pickup is requested. (N)								
(3) Or	n call service is subject to	a \$15.00 setup/delivery fee	e. (N)						
(4) Co	ontainer sizes offered are	5, 10, 20, and 35 gallons.	Credit shall not be give	en for par	tially empty o	containers.			
(5) Ma	aximum weight allowance	e is as follows:							
		5 gallon container 10 gallon container 20 gallon container 35 gallon container	15 pounds 25 pounds 35 pounds 45 pounds						
(6) Se	ervice area, Certificate No	o. G-9.							
(e) Billing	g:								
		and mailed the last business later than by close of busin	•						
(f) Delino	quent Accounts:								
in		ded to any account which re or \$1.00 whichever is greate							
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date	e: July 16, 2019	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	Effec	ctive Date:	Septembe	er 1, 2019		
Docket No.	. TG	·	-,	Ву:					
DOCKET INO	. 10	Date		ပၡ					

RECEIVED AUG 13, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200744

Tariff No3		2 Revised Pa	age No. 4
	Disposal Co., Inc. G-9		
Registered Trade Name(s)			
Per Pick-up per Ga	allon Charges (collector-pro	ovided containers)	
Gallon	s Price per Gallor	2	
·			
51-1			
101-1			
151-2			
201-2			
251-3			
301-3			
351-4			
401-5			
	0+ \$ 0.89 (A)		
	φ οίσο (, ι,	•	
Note 1: On Call or Less-than-Monthly-Servic Murrey's Disposal will schedule a pickup with charge applies in any calendar month in which	nin a reasonable time after	request has been mad	-
Note 2: If waste is not accessible or a pickup pickup fee of \$15.00 will be assessed.	is not needed on a regula	ar scheduled collection	day a minimum
Issued By: Heather Garland			
issued by. Heather Gariand			
Issue Date: August 12, 2020		Effective Date:	October 1, 2020
13340 Date. August 12, 2020	(For Official Use Only		OCIODOI 1, 2020
	(1 of Official Ose Offiy	<i>'</i>	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Rv.	
	Dato	Бу	

RECEIVED JULY 16, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190612 SUB 8/20/19

Tariff No.	3	_		Original Page No5	
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.	G-9		
		<u>Applica</u>	ation of Rates Taxes		
Entity imposing tax:		Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and terri	itory)
City of Pacific		Ordinance 1600,	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	olid_
		Chapter 3.04 Utility Tax		meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	rd waste,
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
City of Tacoma		Tacoma Muncipal	8% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	olid_
		Code No. 68.5		meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	rd waste,
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
City of Puyallup		Ordinance 2924	2.5% Franchise Fee	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	olid_
		Ordinance 2950	2.2% Utility Tax	meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	rd waste,
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
City of Sumner		SMC 3.24.010	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all rol	ll-off and
		SMC 13.12.075	1.25% Franchise Fee	drop box services, including dumb fee	<u>es.</u>
City of Fife		Ordinance number 1815	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	olid_
		Chapter 3.60.030 E		meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	<u>rd waste,</u>
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
				"Effective 1/1/2013 and Expires 12/31	/2018"
City of Edgewood		Ordinance number 18-0520	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	<u>olid</u>
		Chapter 5.08		meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	rd waste,
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
City of Bonney Lake		Ordinance number 1556	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	olid_
		Chapter 5.04		meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	rd waste,
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
		_			
City of Milton		Ordinance number 1824	6% Utility Tax	Applicable on gross receipts for all "so	
		Chapter 5.32		meaning garbage, recyclables and ya	rd waste,
				including dump fee on drop boxes.	
•	leather Gar	land			
	uly 16, 2019	9		Effective Date: September 1,	2019
(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. TG		Date:	By: _		